

Ξ

Date: 1/18/2023 Contact: Samantha Johns Phone: 724.548.3408 ext. 3421

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KITTANNING, PA – The Armstrong County Community Action Partnership (ACCAP) is pleased to announce the successful completion of the Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project, a heartwarming initiative that brought joy and warmth to numerous families in need.

The Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project, aimed at providing essential support during the festive season, witnessed an overwhelming response from the community. This year, the project touched the lives of 185 children and 74 families, ensuring that they experienced the joy of the holidays in a meaningful way.

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to the generous sponsors who played a pivotal role in making this project a success. Their commitment and support enabled us to bring smiles to the faces of those facing challenges during the holiday season.

A special shout-out goes to Katie Miller, Branch Manager at First National Bank of Pennsylvania and Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project Committee Member. Her dedication and support significantly contributed to the success of the Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project.

"ACCAP remains dedicated to our mission of making a positive impact in the lives of individuals and families within Armstrong County. The Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project exemplifies the strength of community spirit, and we are thrilled to have made a difference in the lives of so many this holiday season," said Marlene Petro, Executive Director at ACCAP.

As we reflect on the success of this initiative, we look forward to continuing our mission of service and community support in the coming year. ACCAP is grateful for the ongoing support of the community, sponsors, and partners who make our programs possible.

About Armstrong County Community Action Partnership (ACCAP):

Armstrong County Community Action Partnership is a dedicated nonprofit organization that serves income-eligible residents by providing essential programs and services to address their various needs. With a history of over 30 years of service, ACCAP remains committed to making a positive impact in the lives of individuals and families within Armstrong County.

The Armstrong County Community Action Partnership would like to thank everyone for their generosity and support. Without the community's support, ACCAP would not be able to fulfill the *Promise of Community Action*:



326 S. Water St., Suite 1, Kittanning, PA 16201 *p*: 724.548.3408 *f*: 724.548.3413 accap@armstrongcap.com www.armstrongcap.com

R Ξ S S R Ε Ξ A S F

Community Action changes people's lives, embodies the spirit of hope, improves communities, and makes America a better place to live. We care about the entire community, and we are dedicated to helping people help themselves and each other.

Pictured from left is Samantha Johns, ACCAP Marketing Manager, and Katie Miller, Branch Manager at First National Bank and Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project Committee Member.



###